Board of Supervisors
51 South Main Street
Janesville, WI 53545

(608)757-5510
Fax (608)757-5511

ROCK COUNTY, WISCONSIN

PUBLIC SAFETY & JUSTICE COMMITTEE

MONDAY - FEBRUARY 20, 2012 - 4:00 P.M.

CONFERENCE ROOM N-1 - FIFTH FLOOR
ROCK COUNTY COURTHOUSE-EAST

Agenda
1. Call to Order
2. Adoption of Agenda

3. Adoption of Minutes ~February 6, 2012

4, Citizen Participation, Communications, Announcements, Information
5. Consent Calendar
A, Transfers and Appropriations
1) Coroner
2) 911 Communications Center
B. Bills
C. Encumbrances
D. Pre-Approved Encumbrance Amendment

6. Resolution
A. Authorizing the Purchase of Pictometry Online
B. Amending the Sheriff’s 2012 Budget to Use Equitably Shared Funds
C. Authorizing Purchase of Motorcycles from Kutter Harley-Davidson, Janesville,
WI for the Rock County Sheriff’s Office

7. MABAS (Mutual Aid Box Alarm) presentation - Chief Demrow (Edgerton Fire
Department)

8. Committee Requests and Motions

9. Adjournment



<[

® b QEHMEEOO soueuL]

= sepImeD JURILA0D

HEIVA

PIVAOHAdY QAeinosH

M@ * POPUSHIIONTY

"1s]suRI) palsenber sy 301
3p00 102(go da0qe 311 UI SIQE[IRAR 978 SPUNY JUSOLING

TSARIL
Swat(q Iadg

00££9-0000-0097-8Z : .
00E£T19-0000-0097-8% . 686°G 19420 ¥ SUETSTSAYI | 0L129-0000-0097-87

areq

INQOWY NOLLAT¥OSAd

z1/6/¢
“‘ON JoJSuel],

g01-11

OL

.. # INGIOOOV

INNOWY NOLLINOSAd ¥ INNOJOV

WoHA

pPeol Euéwamom usunredacg

. Yoeay xeJraar ‘ I2U0I0D £q pasonboy

XINNOD MO0



- g

L661 ‘9] A :pasiady

7T

Jgmp 598 via 2RO S04 vy yup oY PIPIVO ST 474

DOA dHASNV L

o rSmaura) 5y ouY @m 19 AN LB STIVT \%www\am\ @E?._@rr
Ppumdss ¢ by Fidnd ¢ wep merma T O SpiIve

4
'/

D1AE0AdS d9 - YHASNVIL 404 NOSYHY

NOLLATE3SEA
# INNCOOY

NOLLIEOSEE
# ENDOODY

VOLOTMId FONVNDIL AHL Af CIQIAGHd
$ CHONVIVE INZTEEID

. NOLLAIE35E
. ¥ INQOC3OV

HOLDTEC HONVMNIE AHL A8 @EGIACEL
$ SHONYEIVE LNEEERD

NOLLITEDSHEE
¥ INOOG3OV

LROOWY

! [ 70V, orsamosaa |
QU SCTOS B 00629 - a00Q-QaA¢E-2C # INN0OY |
QO“?Q@@ SWIIQ P3 NOLLANOSHA |

WE(7) ~9Q9Q ~997C - LT 4 1000 "

m ‘0L

ﬁf
@

|0 se0’eq

HOLYHWI BORVNIA Hm,ww@ EHEIAQYE
XW& “©/o% $  TEONVIVE LNEYEN)
2T -+ T PRl Pp——
Q L1673 -000Q - QQ7E- L3°:# INnoDOV

WOLOWII FONVNLI GHL AT GEALA0NY
e Cia Lt ENVIVE INBDED
2 e
HUAO 4 SUINSNA Nomansosaa

> @ | OLYET Q00 ~00THE = L5 # INDOTOV

SJAOMA

Al.w\\Qmu\% \\?\ ALV

almeuSig peof] atmIsdag] \D

evnIedacg

gt

PN SLSANOTY JAASNVIL
a3AE0T AINGOD AO0H

HOLOIHG SCNVNIS

FESNEIOEES QELSHN0Td
JOLDHIIA HONVNIA 0l

44

€

s

a



g

M CONIUTO) 90URUL

K SenNIWoD SUTLISACL

g R CARRIIL (O] HIVd | | o  FIVAOUZdY QHuINOAs
% * POPUSWWONSY
THION TAIIVELSININGY

*IsJsuer) pajsanbar auy 0]
3p0od 100{q0 SAOGE SY) UL J[QRIIBAR OIR SPUNJ JUSIOYING

BITT | ®X0W/000°T$ S3°88sY ded | 1/1/9-0000-00%7-€T 811°1T weg juswdinby/L19uTyorK; 0ZT%Z79-0000-00%7-€C

INAOWY | NOLLATEOSHA

# LNNODOV LNNIOWY - NOLLAT¥OSHA

"~ # INNOOOV
e W S Nk e e

s peoH Juounedaq wswnedeq
21/91/2 K _19399TS PTAECQ | 193US) SUOTIBOTUNWEOC) [16 %ﬂ.ﬁﬁm@ﬁﬂ@%

"ON IRJSTRIY,
021

SNVAL - SNOILVINICHIIV IV

- | XINNOD MD0Y -

g i



166191 KBy spastamy .

S i DOMMEASNVALL

.%Yx\ws@%@ \ESQ;“

Ugbﬁmm mm,.. mmmmZmQH 404 NOSYaE

SHOLDHIIA TONYNIA AR A8 FHATAOY
o $ CADNVIVE INTIHIND

INOLLARIOSAT | - . B S NOLLIIOSIT
- INOODDY . , ,. : __. #INNODOY ||

THOLDIHTA 3 AUZJE/MH.H A AT TIAAOHL .”
$ HUZ% a H.ZEDU

. NOILAIDSHA | - o , L _zoﬁﬁmomun .
- HINOODOV || - : ST HINNODDV| (e

HOLDTAIA ADN VNI AL XK AHATAONS
. $ EDNVIVE INTRIND

NOILAIOSTA | . . _ - . NOLLATEDSAd
© # INNODDY § - . . HLLNNODDY {z

o | - R ot BICITT
: 4&5\85 SPEA | #&6 . W %\

FOLIIIA TONVNIL AR X6 QAATACTL 2"

HO103HIa SONVNI4

( INVIVE LNIDIND
O%%:\% ‘NOLLAMIDSEA | - Q% m\\ ¢ a7 u zoaminwmmq. 3
5 : \b\\.&v QQ%@(Q@&%\ wm H#INDODDY - QEH?) - QQQQ:QQ?% S8 #INRODDY | (@
- INIOWV - | : .HOH. _ | HZDO% . TAOUA | |
| . | Lo . - . 9Imengig peoy jusunedeq . jeungedey - .
g \a_ﬁ\w HLVd \\%@wv %S,@Q \3§ ﬂ@x@ggﬁxs@z JELSHNOE
_. o L . . mgomma mo%Zm ‘0L
Wz 9yel SLSTNOMI ULISNVAL
T |
- a3AEDRY -

' AINNOD DO -




. a?..,;.?’;:". ; CERECEE 3

2011.“"?{

Rock County - Production 02/16/12 COMMITTEE APPROVAL REPORT Page 1
Account Number Name Yearly Prent YTD . Encump Unencumb Inv/Enc
Appropristion Spent  Expenditure Amount. Balance Amount Total
2121000000-61920  PHYSICALS 22,796.00 1.2% 19,908.20 -19.627 .18 22,5613.98
P1100667-POF 02/13/12 -VNHHI26647 MERCY OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH 419,00
CLOSING BALANCE 22,004 ,98 419,00
2121000000-62410 R & M-VEHICLES 136,303.03 92,21 126.66§.98 ‘ -878.66 10,511.70
P1100672-POfF 02/13/12 -IN#029613 PIONEER RIM AND WHEEL CO 19,590
P1102148-PO# 02/13/12 -VN#051388 WALGREENS RESPIRATORY SERVICES 20.00
CLOSING BALANCE 10,471.80 38.90
2121000000-63405 SECURITY SUPPL 26,020,00 8.5% 26,074,98 -23,654.97 23.,79%.99
PL1005688-POF 02/13/12 -VNF016481 STREICHERS INC 1,150,00
CLOSING BALANCE 22,649,99 1.150,00
2121000000-63406 CLOTHING/UNTFORM B9,070,00 34.2% 62,378.82 -42.118,91 38,810,09
02/13/12 -YNS048278 LOCHNER, CHRIS 94.41
CLOSING BALANCE 38.,715.68 94.41
2121000000-63908  TNVESTIG, EXPENSE 5,500.00 10.9% -745 .53 1.347.31 4,899,22
P1104164-PCdE 02/13/12 -VN#014550 MERCY HEALTH SYSTEM 1,500.00
CLOSING BALANCE 3.399,22 1.500.00
SHERIFF PROG-TOTAL-PO 3,203.31
T HAVE EXAMINED THE PRECEDING BILLS AND ENCUMBRANCES LN THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF $3,203.31
INCURRED BY SHERIFF, CLAIMS COVERING THE ITEMS ARE PROPER
AND HAVE BEEN PREVIOUSLY FUNDED, THESE ITEMS ARE TO BE TREATED AS FOLLOWS
A, BILLS AND ENCUMBRANCES OVER $10,900 REFERRED TO THE COUNTY BOARD.
B. BILLS UNDER $10,000 TQ BE PAID.
C. ENCUMBRANCES UNDER $10,000 TO BE PAID UPON ACCEPTANCE BY THE DEPARTMENT HEAD,
PUBLIC SAFETY & JUSTICE COMMITTEE APPROVES THE ABQVE. COM-APPROVAL DEPT-HEAD
FFB 2 0 2042 nate CHAIR
PS-SHERTFF DEPT, PAGE 1



Rock County - Production 02/16/12 COMMITTEE APPROVAL REPORT
Account. Number Name Yearly Pront YTD Encumb Unencumb
Approprigticn Spent  Expenditure Amount Balance
2121670000-62119 (OTHER SERVICES 262.547.00  0,3%  218,005.35 -218.928 .81 263.380 .46
P1100639-PO# 12/31/11 -VA011725 CESA P
P1100644-PO# 12731711 -YN#019171 BLACKHAWK TECHNICAL COLLEGE
CLOSING BALANCE 229,014.66

RECAP OPERATIONS  PROG-TOTAL-PO

I HAVE EXAMINED THE PRECEDING BILLS AND ENCUMBRANCES IN THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF $34,366.80
INCURRED BY RECAP QPERATIONS, CLAIMS COVERING THE ITEMS ARE PROPER
AND HAVE BEEN PREVIOUSLY FUNDED. THESE 1TEMS ARE TO BE TREATED AS FOLLOWS

A, BILLS AND ENCUMBRANCES OVER $10,000 REFERRED TO THE COUNTY BOARD.

B. BILLS UNDER $10,000 TO BE PAID,

C. ENCUMBRANCES UNDER $10,000 TO BE PAID UPON ACCEPTANCE BY THE DEPARTMENT HEAD.
PUBLIC SAFETY & JUSTICE COMMITTEE APPROVES THE ABOVE. COM-APPROVAL

2011 aW

Page 2

Tnv/Enc
Amount Total

19,441.05
14,924,756
34.365.80

34,365.50

DEPT-HEAD

CHAIR

F?Esﬁg E%,(’ if()iik DATE,

PS-RECAP OPERATIONS DEPT. PAGE 1



Rock County - Production 02/15/17 COMMITTEE APPROVAL REPORT
Accourtt Number  Name Yearly Prent YD Encuamb
Appropriation Spent  Expenditure Amount.
2122000000-62119 QOTHER SERVICES 483,168.00 60.5% 306,601,18 -14,157 .87
P1100661-PO#F 02/13/12 -VIH034928 JUSTICE BENEFIT LLC

CLOSING BALANCE

2122000000-62170  PHYSICIAN/OTHER 757.334.00 94.5%  735,985.01 -19,799.98
12/31/11 -YN#OL1725 CESA 2

CLOSING BALANCE

2122000000-63406 CLOTHING/UNIFORM 46,025,000 17.7% £3.619.34 -45,439.13
02/13/12 -VN#034618 PEPPER  ANDREA
02/13/12 -WNf051776 MILLER,EMILY

CLOSTNG BALANCE
CORR. FACTLITY PROG-TOTAL-PO

[ HAVE EXAMINED THE PRECEDING BILLS AND ENCUMBRANCES TN THE TCTAL AMOUNT OF $4,613.24
INCURRED BY CORRECTIONAL FACILITY. CLAIMS COVERING THE ITEMS ARE PROPER
AND HAVE BEEN PREVIOUSLY FUNDED, THESE L[TEMS ARE TO BE TREATED AS FOLLOWS

A. BILLS AND ENCUMBRANCES OVER $10,00G REFERRED TO THE COUNTY BOARD,

B. BILLS UNDER $10,000 TQ BE PAID.

C. ENCUMBRANCES UNDER $10,000 TC BE PAID UPON ACCEPTANCE BY THE DEPARTMENT HEAD,
PUBLIC SAFETY & JUSTICE COMMITTEE APPRGVES THE ABOVE. COM-APPROVAL

Unencumb
Balance

190,724,649

188,436.69
41,147,97

38,947 .97

37.844.79

37,719.55

Page 3
Inv/Enc
Amount. Total
2,288.00
2,288,00
2,200,00
2,200,080
A7.34
77.90
125.24
4,613.24
DEPT-HEAD
CHAIR

F‘EB 20 zmz DATE

P5-CORR.FACTLITY

DEPT, PAGE 1



2011,

Rock County - Production 02715712 COMMITTEE APPROVAL RFPORT Page 4
Account Number Name Yearly Prent YTD Encumb Unencurb Inv/Enc
Appropriation Spent  Expenditure Amount Balance Amount, Total
2212000000-63200 PUBL/SUBCR/RUES 8.000.00 £9.1% 3,490,46 2,040.,98 2,468 .56
P1104148-P0§ 02/13/12 -N#O3BE0T7 THOMSON WESY 2,040,98
CLOSING BALANCE 427.68 2.040,98
CIRCUIT COURTS PROG-TOTAL-PD 2.040.98

1 HAVE EXAMINED THE PRECEDING BILLS AND ENCUMBRANCES IN THE TQTAL AMOUNT OF $2,040.98
INCURRED BY CIRCUIT COURTS, CLAIMS COVERING THE ITEMS ARE PROPER
AND HAVE BEEN PREVIOUSLY FUNDED. THESE ITEMS ARE TO BE TREATED AS FOLLOWS
A, BILLS AND ENCUMBRANCES OVER $10,000 REFERREC TO THE COUNTY BOARD.
B, BILLS UNDER $10,000 TO BE PAID.
€. ENCUMBRANCES UNDER $10,000 TC BE PAID UPON ACCEPTANCE BY THE DEPARTMENT HEAD,
PUBLIC SAFETY & JUSTICE COMMITTEE APPROVES THE ABOVE. COM-APPROVAL DEPT-HEAD

CHAIR

FEB 2 0 2012

PS-CIRCULT COURTS DEPT. PAGE 1



2011,

Rock County - Production 02/15/12 COMMITTEE APPROVAL REPORT Page 5
Account. Numper  Name Yearly Prent YTO Encumb Unencumb Inv/Enc
Approordgtion Spent  Expanditure Amount Balance Amount Total
2212090000-63100 OFC 'SUPP& EXP 43,815.00 94.9% 41,580, 47 28.20 ?,206,33
P11.03656-POF 02/13/12 -VN#048538 MID AMERICA BUSINESS SYSTEMS 38.15
CLOSING BALANCE 2,168.18 38,15
CLK.OF CTS. PROG-TOTAL-PD 38.15
I HAVE EXAMINED THE PRECEDING BILLS AND ENCUMBRANCES TN THF TOTAL AMOUNT OF $38.15
INCURRED 8Y CLERK OF COURTS. CLAIMS COVERING THE TTEMS ARE PROPER
AND HAVE BEEN PREVIQUSLY FUNDED. THESE ITEMS ‘ARE TO BE TREATED AS FOLLOWS
A, BILLS AND ENCUMBRANCES OVER 410,000 REFERRED TO THE COUNTY BOARD.
B, BILLS UNDER $10,000 TO BE PAID.
C. ENCUMBRANCES UNDER $10,000 TO BE PAID UPON ACCEPTANCE BY THE DEPARTMENT MEAD,
PUBLIC SAFETY & JUSTICE COMMITTEE APPROVES THE ABOVE, COM-APPROVAL DEPT-HEAD
: DATE CHAIR
FEB 2 0 201
PS-CLK.OF TS, DEPT. PAGE 1



2011,

Rock County - Production 02715712 COMMITTEE APPROVAL REPORT Page 6
Account Number  Name Yearly Prcnt YO Encumb Unericumb Inv/Enc
Appropriation Spent  Expenditure Amount Batance Amourit Total
2324000000-62119 OTHER SERVICES 17,193.00 31.0% -1,670.70 6,905.28 11,858.42
P1101333-PC# 02/13/12 -VN#012873 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC 8,000,00
CLOSTNG BALANGE 3.868.42 §,000.00
911 PROJ,OPER. FROG-TOTAL-PQ §,000.0¢
[ HAVE EXAMINED THE PRECEDING BILLS AND ENCUMBRANCES [N THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF $8,000.00
INCURRED BY 911 PROJECT QPERATION. CLAIMS COVERING THE [TEMS ARE PROPER
AND HAYE BEEN PREVIOUSLY FUNDED, THESE ITEMS ARE TQ BE TREATED AS FOLLDWS
A, BILLS AND ENCUMBRANCES OVER $10,000 REFERRED TO THE COUNTY BOARD,
B. BILLS UNDER $10,000 TO BE PAID.
C. ENCUMBRANCES UNDER $10.000 TG BE PAID UPDN ACCEPTANCE BY THE DEPARTMENT HEAD.
PUBLIC SAFETY & JUSTICE COMMITTEE APPROVES THE ABOVE. COM-APPROVAL DEPT-HEAD
CHAIR

FEB2 0 202 ™"

PS-G11 PROJ.OPER,

DEPT. PAGE 1



Rock County - Production
Account Number Name

2416110000-625603 INTERPRETER FEES
: PL1

I HAVE EXAMINED THE PRECEDING BILL
INCURRED BY DEFER.PROSECUTION/DOM.
AN HAVE BEEN PREVIOUSLY FUNDED,
A. BILLS AND ENCUMBRANCES OVER $
B. BILLS UNDER $10,000 T0 BE PAL
C. ENCUMBRANCES UNDER $10,00¢ TO
PUBLIC SAFETY & JUSTICE

02/16/12 COMMITTEE APPROVAL REPORT

Yearly Prent YTC Encumb
Appropriation Spent  Expenditure Armount

1,600,00 b7.6% 516,00 -5¢.00
04073-PO# 12/31/11 -VNf051443 BARRIOS ,CRUSITA

CLOSING BALANCE
PPR/DY PROG-TOTAL-RO

5 AND ENCUMBRANCES IN THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF $100.00
VIOLENCE. CLAIMS COVERIMG THE ITEMS ARE PROPER
THESE ITEMS ARE TO BE TREATED AS FOLLOWS
16,000 REFERRED TO THE COUNTY BOARD,
D.

BE PAID- UPON ACCEPTANCE BY THE DEPARTMENT HEAD.
COMMITTEE APPROVES THE ABOVE, COM-APFROVAL

Unencumb
Balance

635.00

535.00

Inv/Enc
Amount

100.00

100.00

2011,

Page 7

Total

109,00

DEPT-HEAD

CHAIR

FEB 2.0 2012

PS-DPP/DY

DEPT. PAGE 1



Rock County - Production 02/15/12 COMMITTEE APPROVAL REPORT
Account Number  Name Yearly Prent YD Encumb Unencumb
Apprepriation Spent  Expenditure Amount Balance
2826000000-62170 PHYSICIAN/OTHER 122,866.00 17.2%  115,378.03 -94,157.18 101,645.15
P1100812-P0# 02/13/12 -YN#014550 MERCY HEALTH SYSTEM
CLOSING BALANCE 100,885.15
CORONER PROG-TOTAL-PD

I HAVE EXAMINED THE PRECEDING BILLS AND ENCUMBRANCES IN THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF $760.00
INCURRED 8Y CORONER. CLAIMS COVERING THE ITEMS ARE PROPER
AND HAVE BEEN PREVIOUSLY FUNDED, THESE ITEMS ARE TO BE TREATED AS FOLLOWS

A. BILLS AND ENCUMBRANCES OYER $10,000 REFERRED TO THE COUNTY BOARD.

8. BILLS UNDER $10,000 TO BE PAID.

C. ENCUMBRANCES UNDER $10,000 T0 BE PAID UPON ACCEPTANCE BY THE CEPARTMENT HEAD.
PUBLIC SAFETY & JUSTICE COMMITTEE APPROVES THE ABOVE, COM-APPROVAL

2011. .

Page §

Inv/Enc
Amount, Total

760.00
760.00
760,00

DEPT-HEAD

CHALR

FEB2 0 20p "

PS-CORONER

DEPT, PAZE 1



2011..

Rock County - Production 02/15/12 COMMITTEE APPROVAL REPFORT Page 9
Account Number Name Yearly Prent YTOD Encumb Unencumb Inv/Enc
Appropriation Spent  Expenditure Amount, Balance Amount. Total
3438500000-62126 OFFICER FEES 22,600,000 95.1% 21,500.51 0.00 1,009,498
P1100594-POF 02/13/12 -VN#043961 ~ MARKLEY INVESTIGATIONS INC 43.00
P1104166-P0F 02/13/12 -V039221 SEVEN COUNTY PROCESS SERVERS L 15.00
CLOSING BALANCE 1,041,49 58.00
CHILD SUPPORT PROG-TOTAL-PO £8.00

I HAVE EXAMINED THE PRECEBING BILLS AND ENCUMBRARCES IN THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF $58.00
INCURRED BY CHILD SUPPORT. CLAIMS COVERING THE ITEMS ARE PROPER
AND HAVE BEEN PREVIOUSLY FUNDED, THESE ITEMS ARE TO BE TREATED AS FOLLOWS
A. BILLS AND ENCUMBRANCES OVER $10,000 REFERRED TO THE COUNTY BOARD.
B, BILLS UNDER $10.000 TO BE PAID.
. ENCUMBRANCES UNDER $10,000 TO BE PAID UPON ACCEPTAMCE BY THE DEPARTMENT HEAD.
PUBLIC SAFETY & JUSTICE COMMITTEE APPROVES THE ABOVE. COM-APPROVAL DEPT-HEAD

DATE, CHAIR

FEB 2 0 2017

PS-CHILD SUPPORT DEPT. PAGE 1



2011,

Rock County - Production 02/15/12 COMMITTEE APPROVAL REPORT Page 10
Account Number Name Yearly Pront YD Encumb Unencumb Inv/Ent
Approprigtion Spent  Expenditure Amount Batance Amount Total
2625400000-62119  OTHER SERVICES 45,877.00  0.0% 0.00 0.00 45.877.00
PLI0AL6B-PO# 12731711 -WN#011824 CITY OF JANESVILLE 18,901.19
CLOSING BALANCE 26,975.81 18,901.19
LEVEL B HAZMAT PROG- TOTAL- PO 18,901.19

I HAVE EXAMINED THE PRECEDING BILLS AND ENCUMBRANCES IN THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF $18,901.19
INCURRED BY LEVEL B HAZMAT. CLAIMS COVERING THE [TEMS ARE PROPER
AND HAYE BEEN PREVIQUSLY FUNDED. THESE ITEMS ARE TO BE TREATED AS FOLLOWS
A. BILLS AND ENCUMBRANCES OVER $10,000 REFERRED TO THE GOUNTY BOARD.
B, BILLS UNDER $10,000 TG BE PAID.
C. ENCUMBRANCES UNDER $10,000 TO BE PAID UFON ACCEPTANCE BY THE DEPARTMENT HEAD.
PUBLEC SAFETY & JUSTICE COMMITTEE APPROVES THE ABOVE. COM-APPROVAL DEPT-HEAD

DATE, CHAIR

FEB 2 0 2012

PS-LEVEL B HAZMAT DEPT, PASE 1



Rock County - Praduction 02/15/12

Account Number  Name Yaarly Frent

Apprepriagtion Spent  Expenditure

2121000000-62217 TELETYPE SERV 4,320.00 0.0%

P1200957-POF 02714712 -UN$017494

2121000000-62400 R & M SERY 37.021.00 43.6%

P1200570-PCF 02/14/12 -VN#05G412

CLOSING BALANCE

2121000000-62410 R & M-VEHICLES 130,000.00 58.6%
P1200534-POF 02/14/12 -YNFO11156
PL200540-POf 02/14/12 -UN#012185
P1200542-POfF 02/14/12 -UNFO12562
P1200545-POf 02/14/12 -VN§#044334
P1200568-PCF 02/14/12 -VN$D30347
P1200672-POf 02714712 -VNFOIBE01
P1200582-POf 02/14/12 -YN#019613
P1200966-POF 02/14/12 -ViNf029613

CLOSING BALANCE

2121000000-62491  SOFTWARE MAINT 68,954 00  0.5%
P1201042-FOf 02/14/12 -VNf051783

2121000000-63100 OFC SUPP & EXP 7,000.00 11.5%
P1200533- POt 02/14/12 -YN§018372

2121000000-63101  POSTAGE 13,000.00 76.6%
P1200544 -PO# 02714712 -VN{012616

P1200586-PO# 02/14/12 -VNH039501

2121000000-63405 SECURITY SURPL 19,820.00 9.1%
PL200E8E-POF 02/14/12 -VNHO16481

2121000000-63406  CLOTHING/UNTFORM 59,220.00 14.0%
02/14/12 -\N012853
02/14712 -¥N#030469
02714712 -ViNf034261
02/14/12 -VN{045284
02/14/12 -VN{051225

P1200546- PO 02/14./12 -VN#012627

PL200558-POF 02/14/12 -VNF037985

9.913.70

3.260.29

CLOSING BALANCE

CLOSING BALANCE

CLOSING BALANCE

CLOSING BALANCE

COMMITTEE APPROYAL REPORT

Encumb Unencumby
Amount Balance
0.00 0,00 4,320.00
WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF JUSTIC
CLOSING BALANCE 0.00
6,235, 30 20,872.00
PAPER RECOVERY SERVICE CORPORA
20,835,950
73,021.29 B3.718.42

BEE LINE ALIGNMENT INC

DAVIS CITGO SERVICE INC

FAGAN CHEVROLET AND CADILLAC I
FRANK BOUCHER CHRYSLER DODGE J
NAPA AUTG PARTS

PERKINS SALES INC

SIGN A RAMA USA

PICNEER RIM AND WHEEL CO

49,938 .43
0,00 354,00 68,600,00
LEXTSNEXIS RISK DATA MANAGEMEN
68.424.00
756,77 50.05 6,193,138
BATTERIES PLUS INC
6,154.08
-40.05 10,000.01 3,040, 04
FEDERAL EXPRESS CORP
UPS STORE, THE
2,917.38
1,775.00 0,01 17.544.99
STREICHERS TRC
13,104.99
7.556.14 765.08 60.898,78
GARVIN, PATRICK
HALL, CHERYL
STALKER , MIKE
BEUTIN,CALEB
GAJDOSIK , JANICE
GALLS INC
LARK, UNIFORMS
PS-SHERIFF

2012. .

Page 1

Inv/Enc
Aot Total
4,320,00

4,320.00

36,100

36.10

226,00
§70.75
2.,380.58
200.40
22.41
114,75
115.00
50,00

3,779.99

171.00

171.00

39.10
39.10

6.40

86.26

92.66

4,440.00

4,440.00

75.87
152 .56
125.00

10,54
26.36

1,956,30
317.43

DEPT. PAGE 1



0012.

Rock County - Production 02/16/12 COMMITTEE APPROVAL REPGRT Page 2
Account Number  Name Yearly Prent YTo Encumb Unencumb Iny/Enc
Appropriation Spent  Expenditure Arount Balance Amount Total
P1200559-P0F 02/14/12 -YNFD37671 LOADMASTER TACTICAL 681.77
P1200575-PO# 02/14/12 -\Ni#048572 ROCK RIVER POWER SPORTS INC 194,39
PL200585-P0F 02/14/12 ~VN#016481 STREIGHERS ING 118,97
P1200588-20f (02714712 -VN#HS0128 UNIFORM DEN EAST 141.79
P1200960-PO# 02/14/12 -VNF018109 THRONDSEN LETTERING INC 49.00
CLOSING BALANCE 47,048,860 3,849,098
2121000000-63409 CRIME SCENE SUPP 6,500,00 9.9% 0.00 646,92 5,853.08
P1200561-PO# 02/14/12 -VN#014534 MENARDS £7.36
CLOSING BALANCE 5,785.72 67.36
2121000000-63904  POLICING/1ST AID 16.565.00 12.9% 362,52 1,782,860 14,419.88
P1200633-P0# 02/14/12 -¥NHOL8372 BATTERIES PLUS INC 55.60
P1200958-FOf# 02714712 -VN#OLE727 ROCK COUNTY 4H FAIR INC 100.00
CLOSING BALANCE 14,264.28 155.60
2121000000-64200 TRAINING EXP 34.500.00 26.3% 784,05 8,305.03 25,410,92
P12009C5-PO# 02/14/12 -\YN#028379 WISCONSIN ASSOCTATION OF HOMIC 600.00
P1200959-PO# 02/14/12 -¥N#01.0860 AMERICAN HUMANE ASSOCIATION 180,00
P1200953-P0# 02/14/12 -YN#014813 MATIONAL TACTICAL OFFICERS ASS 675.00
P1201043-PO# 02/14/12 -YNJ049873 PEARSON RADLI. AND ASSOCTATES L 395.00
P1201044-PO4 02/14/17 -VN#051138 WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF JUSTIC 460,00
P1201045-PO# 02/14/12 ~Vi#023347 FOX VALLEY TECHNICAL COLLEGE 1,320.00
CLOSING BALANCE 21,880,92 3.530.00
2121000000-64424 EMPLOYEE RECOGN, 4,076,000 0.0% 0.00 0.00 4,075.00
P1200917-POf 02/14/12 -YN#019685 AMERICAN AWARDS AND PROMOTIONS 112,50
CLOSING BALANCE 3,962 .50 112,50
SHERIFF PROG-TOTAL-PO 20,59 .29
I HAVE EXAMINED THE PRECEDING BILLS AND ENCUMBRANGES IN THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF 3$20,584,29
INCURRED BY SHERIFF. CLAIMS COVERING THE ITEMS ARE PROPER
AND HAVE BEEN PREVIOUSLY FUNDED. THESE ITEMS ARE TO BE TREATED AS FOLLOWS
A, BILLS AND ENCUMBRANGES OVER $10,000 REFERRED TO THE COUNTY BOARD,
B. BILLS UNDER $10,000 TO BE PAID.
C. ENCUMBRANCES UNDER $10,000 TO BE PAID UPON ACCEPTANCE 8Y THE DEPARTMENT HEAD.
PUBLIC SAFETY & JUSTICE COMMITTEE APFROVES THE ABOVE, COM-APPROVAL DEPT-HEAD
; CATE CHAIR
FEB 2 0 2012
PS-SHERIFF DEPT. PAGE 2



Rock County - Production 02/16/12 COMMITTEE APPROYAL REPORT
Account Number Name Yearly Prent YTD Encumb Unencumb
Appropriation Spent  Expenditure Amount Balance
2122000000-62161 HIUSEHOLD SERY 36,319.00 53.1% 2,785 67 16,542.,07 17,021,726
P1200628-PC# 02/14/12 -VN#(50474 AMERCARE PRODUCTS INWC
PL200661-PO# C2/14/12 -VH#O14534 MENARDS
P1200584-PC# 02/14/12 -¥NFO30803 STAPLES
PL200589-PO# 02/14/12 -VN#(29334 UNISOURCE WORLIWIDE INC
CLOSING BALANCE 15,284.30
2122000000-62420 MACH & EQUIP RM 4,000,00 0,0% 0.00 0.06 3,999.94
P1200BB1-POF 02/147/12 -VN#047689 ITW FOOD EQUIPMENT GROUP
CLOSING BALANCE 3.567.10
2122000000-63200 PUBL/SUBCR/DUES 300.00 36.0% 60,00 48,00 192.00
P1201048-POF 02/14/12 -UN#043702 AMERICAN CORRECTIONAL ASSOCIAT
CLOSING BALANCE 167.00
2122000000-63300 TRAVEL 14,000,00 50.5% 80.77 7.000,02 6.919.21
P1200905-POfE 02714712 -UNF040278 PTS OF AMERICA LiC
CLOSING BALANCE 5,969.21
2122000000-63406 CLOTHING/UNIFORH 46,570.00  9.4% 4,346,35 75,11 42,148.54
02/14/12 -UN#DE0659 KREMER , PAUL
PL200546-POE 02/14/712 -VNf012827 GALLS INC
P1200558-PO# 02714712 -VN#037985 LARK UNIFORMS
P1200588-POF 02/14/12 -VIH050128 UNTFORM DEN EAST
CLOSING BALANCE 39,890,71
2122000000-64200 TRAINING EXP 35,868,00 10.3% 525,00 6,422 .99 28,920,01
P1200907 -PO# 02/14/12 -VNH023508 HORTHEAST WISCONSIN TECHNICAL
CLOSING BALANCE 28,670.01
2122000000-64904 SUNDRY EXPENSE 135,000,00 3.0% 1,968.97 2,125.56 130,915.47
P1200529-POF 02/14/12 -YN#028314 ASSOCIATED BAG COMPANY
P1200537-PO§F 02714712 -VNF020525 BOB BARKER COMPANY INC
P12009S2-POfF 02714/12 -VNA032348 ARROWHEAD LIBRARY SYSTEM
CLOSING BALANCE 123,301,837

Inv/Enc
Amount

350,00

96.80
531.60
758.56

432.84

35.00

550,00

112.70
791.99
1,110.24
242.90

350.00

348.19
5.265.91
2,000.09

PS-CORR.FACILITY

2012. .

Page 3

Tetal

1,735.56
432.84
35.00

980.00

2,257 83

350,00

7.614.10

DEPT. PAGE 1



2012..

Rock County - Production 02/16/12 COMMITTEE APPROVAL REPORT Page 4
Account Number  Name Yearly Prent YD Encumb Unencumb Env/Enc
Appropriation Spent  Expenditure Amount; Balance Amount Total
CORR FACILITY PROG-TOTAL-PD 13,376.73

I HAVE EXAMINED THE PRECEDING BILLS AND ENCUMBRANCES TN THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF $13,376.73
INCURRED BY CORRECTIONAL FACILITY. CLAIMS COVERING THE ITEMS ARE PROPER
AND HAVE BEEN PREVIOUSLY FUNDED, THESE ITEMS ARE TG BE TREATED AS FOLLOWS
A. BILLS AND ENCUMBRANCES OVER $10,000 REFERRED TO THE COUNTY BOARD.
B. BILLS UNDER $10,000 TO BE PAID.
. ENCUMBRANCES UMDER $10,000 TO BE PAID UPON ACCEPTANCE BY THE DEFARTMENT HEAD,
PUBLIC SAFETY & JUSTICE COMMITTEE APPROVES THE ABOVE. COM-APPROVAL DEPT-HEAD

FEB 2 0 ZﬁiZ DATE CHATR

PS-CORR . FACILLTY DEPT. PAGE 2



Rock County - Production 02715712 COMMITTEE APPROVAL REPORT

Account. Number  Name _ Yearly Prent Y1 Encumb
Appropriation Spant  Expenditure Amount

2212000000-62176 LABORATORY 1,800.C0 10.1% -152.00 0.00

P1200004-FOf 02/14/12 -VNi043620 ORCHIDN CELLMARK

CLOSING BALANCE

2212000000-63100 OFC SUPP & EXP 13,100.00 .22 691 .69 0.00
PL200BB0- PO 02714712 -VNIH028264 HENRICKSEN
CLOSTNG BALANCE
2212000000-63200 PURL/SUBCR/DUES 8,000.00 28.4% 2.040.98 234,00

P1200890-PO# 02/14/12 -\NFH033730
PL201006-POF 02/14/12 -VNF026611

CLOSING BALANCE

2212000000-63901  JUROR'S MEALS 25,000.00 1.9%
C2/14/12 -VNFO45620
P1200983-PO# 02/14712 -WN#051213

P1200984-POf 02¢14/12 -VN#015596

486.59 0.00

PRESS ,CHARLES

CLOSING BALAWCE

CIRCUIT COURTS PROG-TOTAL-PO
I HAYE EXAMINED THE PRECEDING BILLS AND ENCUMBRANCES IN THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF $7,565.02
INCURRED B8Y CLRCUIT COURTS, CLAIMS COVERING THE ITEMS ARE PROPER
AND HAVE BEEN PREVIOUSLY FUNDED, THESE ITEMS ARE TO BE TREATED AS FOLLCMWS

A. BILLS AND CNCUMBRANCES OVER $10,000 REFERRED TO THE COUNTY BCARD,

8. BILLS UNDER $10.000 TO BE PAID,

C. ENCUMBRANCES UNDER $10,000 TO' BE PAID UPCN ACGEPTANCE BY THE DEPARTMENT HEAD,
PUBLIC SAFETY & JUSTICE COMMITTEE APPROVES THE ABOVE. COM-APPROVAL

STATE BAR OF WISCONSIN
WISCONSIN ASSOCTATION QF JUDIC

AMERICAS BEST YALUE INN
RITEWAY TRANSPORTATION SERVICE

Unencuslb Inv/Enc
Balance Amount
1,652.00
114,00
1,638.00
17,408.31
414.96
11.,993.35%
5,725 .47
56.41
200.00
h,468 .61
24,513.41
13.00
6,165.00
601.56
17,733.76
7.565,02

2012.

Total
114,00

414,96

256.41

6,775.66

DEPT-HEAD

DATE.

CHAIR

FEB 2 0 20:2

PS-CIRCUIT COURTS

DEPT, FAGE 1



Rock County - Production 02/15/12 COMMITTEE APPROYAL REPORT
Account Number  Name Yearly Prent YD Encumb tUnencumb
Appropriation Spent  Expenditure Amount Balance
2212090000-61108 SEASONAL-REG WAG 0.00 100,0% 0.00 1,296.39 -1,296,39
P1200855-PO# 02/14712 -WN#014330 MANPOWER INC
CLOSING BALANGCE -1,821.51
2212090000-62400 R & M SERY 1,200,000 0.0% 0,00 0.00 1,200.00
P1200985-POF 02/14/12 -UN#018154 CLOCK MASTER
CLOSING BALANCE 1,090.00
2212090000-63100 QFC SUPP & EXP 44,006.00 6.0% 1,926.42 730.00 41,343 .58
P1200741-PO# 02/14/12 -YN#033363 COW GOVERKMENT ING
CLOSING BALANCE 40,630,78
2212090000-64200 TRAINING EXP 3,200.00 0.0% 0.00 0.00 3,200,00
P1200750-POF 02414712 -YNH034975 KALAHARL RESORT CONVENTION CEN
CLOSING BALANCE 2.843.00

CLK.OF CTS, PROG-TOTAL-FO

I HAVE EXAMINED THE PRECEDING BILLS AND ENCUMBRANCES IN THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF $1.704.92
INCURRED BY CLERK OF COURTS. CLAIMS COVERING THE ITEMS ARE PROPER
AND. HAVE BEEN PREVIOUSLY FUNDED, THESE [TEMS ARE TO BE TREATED AS FOLLOWS

A, BILLS AND ENCUMBRANGES OYER $10,000 REFERRED TO THE COUNTY BOARD.

B. BILLS UNDER $10,000 TO BE PALD,

C. ENCUMBRANCES UNDER $10,000 10 8E PAID UPON ACCEPTANGE BY THE DEPARTMENT HEAD.
PUBLIC SAFETY & JUSTICE COMMITTEE APPROVES THE ABOVE. COM-APPROVAL

Inv/Enc
Amount

525.12

110,00

712.80

357.00

1,764.92

2012. .

Page 6

Total
526,12
110,00
712.80

357.00

DEPT-HEAD

FEB 2 0 2002 DATE,

CHAIR

PS-CLK.OF CTS.

OEPT . PAGE 1



2012

Rock County - Production 02/16/12 COMMITTEE APPROYAL. REPORT Page 7
Account Number  Name YearTy Prent ¥TD Encumh Unencumb Inv/Enc
Appropriation Spent  Expenditure Amount, Balance Amount Total
2324000000-62217 TELETYPE SERY 29.070.00 28.5% 1,050.00 7,238.00 20.782.00
P1200954-PO# (2713712 -VN#017445 WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF JUSTIC 19,672.00
CLOSING BALANCE 1,110.00 19,672,006
2324000000-52218 DATA COMMUNICTN, 1,608,00 68.4% 208.55 892,44 507,01
02/14/12 -YN#024911 SURUS , KATHY 44 99
CLOSING BALANCE 462 .07 44,99
2324000000-63100 OFC SUPP & EXP 8,900.00 4.8% 298,38 134,54 8.,467.08
P1200727-P0#F 02714712 -VNH013988 LAB SAFETY SUPPLY COMPANY 173.59
CLOSING BALANCE 8,293.39 173.59
2324000000-63200  PUBL/SUBCR/DUES 1,600.00 B82.8% 1,326.00 0.00 274,00
PL200884-POF 02714712 -YNF040645 PUBLIC SAFETY COMMUNCATIONS AC 50,00
CLOSING BALANCE 22400 50.00
2324000000-63406  CLOTHING/UNIFORM 7.560.00 &7.3% 6,600.00 ¢.00 960,00
P1200939-POf 02714712 -YN$0E7012 MMPR 60,00
CLOSING BALANCE 900.00 60.00
911 PROJ.OPER. PROG~TOTAL-I§O 20,000.68
T HAVE EXAMINED THE PRECEDING BILLS AND FNCUMBRANCES IN THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF $20,000.68
INGURRED BY 911 PROJECT QPERATION. CLAIMS COVERING THE ITEMS ARE PROPFR
AND HAVE BEEN PREVIOQUSLY FUNDED, 7THESE ITEMS ARE TO BE TREATED AS FOLLOWS
A, BILLS AND ENCUMBRANCES OVER $10,000 REFERRED TO THE COUNTY ROARD.
8. BILLS UNOER $10.000 TO BE PAID.
C. ENCUMBRANCES UWDER $10,000 TO BE PAID UPON ACCEPTAMCE BY THE DEPARTHMENT HEAD,
PUBLTC SAFETY & JUSTICE COMMITTEE APPROVES THE ABSOVE. COM-ARPROVAL DEPT-HEAD
DATE CHALR

FEB 2 0 2012

P3-911 PROJ.OPER. BEPT, PAGE 1



2012, ..

Rock County - Production 02/15/12 COMMITTEE APPROVAL REPORY Page 8
Account Number Name Yearly Prent YTD Encumb Unencumb Inv/Enc
Appropriation Spent  Expenditurs Amount Balance Amount Total
2416100000-62126 OFFICER FEES 9.,000.00 1,2% 65,00 50.01 8.884.99
P12004767 -POf 02/14/12 -\¥N#050363 SOUTHEAST WISCONSIN PROCESS LL 100.00
CLOSING BALANCE 8,784.99 100,00
2416100000-62601 REPORTER FEES g,000.00 2,3% 184.50 0.03 7,815.47
P1200770-PO# 02/14712 -VYNf031133 NELSON, DEBRA A 18.00
PL200772-PO#F 02/14/12 -VN#049452 MACEK, KAILA 20,00
P1200773-PO# 02/14/12 -\N§023955 KANE , KRISTINE 49 50
P1200774-P0¢t 02/14/12 -\N#040466 SELF RPR CSR,MALISSA J 14.00
F1200776-P0# 02/14/12 -WNFOLRL141 GARCIA, RONALD W 52.00.
P1200777-PC# C2/14712 -UN#O21394 MUELLER CPR-CM, TAMMIE D 33.00
PL200778-P0# 02714712 -YN4035145 BOUZTANE,YICKI N 15.50
CLOSING BALANCE 7,613.47 202,00
2416100000-63200 PUBL/SUBCR/DUES 8,000.00 5.5% 443,15 0.00 7,556,865
P1201021-PO# 02/14/12 -VN#013607 JANESVILLE GAZETTE INC 234,00
P1201022-PO# 02/14/12 -VN#010169 DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION 85.00
CLOSTNG BALANCE 7,237.85 319.00
2416100000-63300 TRAVEL 8,750,000 4.1% 363,65 0.00 8,386.35
02/14/12 -VNf011366 BOLLENDORF , JODY 105,56
CLOSING BALANCE 8:279‘79 106,55
DIST, ATTORNEY PROG-TOTAL-PD 727 .56

1 HAVE EXAMINED' THE PRECEDING BILLS AND ENCUMBRANCES IN THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF $727.56
INCURRED BY DISTRICT ATTORNEY. CLAIMS-COVERING THE ITEMS ARE PROPER
AND HAVE BEEM PREVIOUSLY FUNDED, THESE ITEMS ARE TO BE TREATED AS FOLLOMWS
A, BILLS AND ENCUMBRANCES OVER $10,000 REFERRED TQ THE COUNTY BOARD,
B. BILLS UNDER $10,000 TO 8E PAID,
C. ENCUMBRANCES UNDER $10,000 TO BE PAID UPON ACCEFTANCE BY THE DEPARTMENT HEAD,
PUBLIC SAFETY & JUSTICE COMMITTEE APPROVES THE ABOVE. COM-APPROVAL DEPT-HEAD

DATE CHAIR

FEB-2 0 2012

PS-DIST, ATTORNFY DEPT. PAGE 1



p012. .

fleck County - Production 02/16/12 COMMITTEE APPROVAL REPORT Page G
Account Number — Name Yearly Prent YD Encunt Unencuint Inv/Enc
Appropriation Spent  Expenditure Amourrt Balance Amgunt Tatal
2416120000-63200 PUBL/SUBCR/DUES 200,00 0.0% .00 0.00 200,00
P1200973-PO# 02/14/12 -Vi#034802 WISCONSIN YICTIM WITNESS PROFE 175.00
CLOSING BALANCE 26.00 175,00
YICTIM/WITHESS PROG-TOTAL-PD 175.00
I HAVE EXAMINED THE PRECEDING BILLS AND ENCUMBRANCES IN THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF $175.00
INCURRED BY VICTIM/WITMESS PROGRAM. CLAIMS COVERING THE ITEMS ARE PROPER
AND HAVE BEEN PREVIOUSLY FUNDED, THESE ITEMS ARE TO BE TREATED AS FOLLOWS
A. BILLS AND ENCUMBRANCES, OVER $10,000 REFERRED TO THE COUNTY BOARD,
B. BILLS {INDER %10,000 TO BE PAID,
C. ENCUMBRANCES UNDER $10,000 TO BE PATD UPON ACCEFTANCE BY THE DEPARTMENT HEAQ.
PUBLIC SAFETY & JUSTICE COMMITTEE APPROVES THE ABOVE. COM-APPROVAL DEPT-HEAD
FEB 2 0 2012 DATE, CHAIR
PS-VICTIM/AWITNESS DEPT. PAGE 1



2012.

Rock County - Production 02/15/12 COMMITTEE APPROVAL REPORT Page 10
Account Number  Name Yearly Pront YiD Encumb Unencumb Inv/Enc
Appropriation Spent  Expenditure Amount Balance Anount Total
2625000000-64200 TRAINING EXP 550,00  C.0% 0.00 0.00 550,00
PL201002-PO# 02/14/12 -¥N#024344 DEPARTMENT OF MILITARY AFFAIRS 176.00
CLOSING BALANCE 375.00 175,00
EMERGENCY MGMT, PROG-TOTAL-PO 175,00
1 HAVE EXAMINED THE PRECEDING BILLS AND ENCUMBRANCES IR THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF $175.00
INCURRED BY EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT, CLAIMS COVERING THE ITEMS ARE PROPER
AND HAVE BEEN PREVIOUSLY FUNDED. THESE ITEMS ARE TO BE TRFATED AS FOLLOWS
A. BILLS AND ENCUMBRANCES DVER $10,000 REFERRED TO THE COUNTY BOARD,
B. BILLS UNDER $10,000 TQ BE PAID,
€. ENCUMBRANCES UNDER $10,000 TO BE PAID UPON ACCEPTANCE BY THE DEPARTMENT HEAD.
PUBLIC SAFETY & JUSTICE COMMITTEE APPROVES THE ABOVE, COM-APPROVAL DEPT-HEAD
DATE CHAIR
FEB 2 ¢ 2012

PS-EMERGENCY MGMT, DEPT. PAGE L



2012, .,

Rock Gounty - Production 02715412 COMMITTEE APPROVAL REPORT Page 11
Account Number  Name Yearly Prent Y70 Encumb Unencumb Inv/Enc
Appropriation Spent  Expenditure Amount Balance Amount Total
2826000000-62170 PHYSICIAN/OTHER 130,500.00 2.63 3,417.53 0.07 127.082.40
P1206385-POf 02/14/12 -YN#0A0341 HAAS DO, THOMAS S 2,100,00
P1200386-PO# 02/14/12 -YNFOLABS0 MERCY HEALTH SYSTEM 172.25
CLOSING BALAMCE 124,810,156 2.,212.26
CORONER PROG-TOTAL -FO 2.272.25
1 HAVE EXAMINED THE PRECEDING BILLS AND ENMCUMBRANCES IN THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF $2.272.25
INCURRED BY CORONER, CLAIMS COVERING THE ITEMS ARE PROPER
AND HAVE BEEN PREVIOUSLY FUNDED. THESE ITEMS ARE TO BE TREATED AS FOLLOWS
A. BILLS AND ENCUMBRANCES OVER $10,000 REFERRED TO THE CCUNTY BOARD,
B, BILLS UNDER $10,000 TQ BE PAID,
C. ENCUMBRANGES UNDER $10,000 TO BE PAID UPON ACCEPTANCE 8Y THE DEPARTMENT HEAD,
PUBLIC SAFETY & JUSTICE COMMITTEE APPROVES THE ABOVE, COM-APPROVAL DEPT-HEAD
DATE CHAIR
FEB 2 ¢ 20§12

PS-CORGNER

DEFT, PAGE 1



Roeck County - Production 02/16/12

COMMITTEE APPROVAL REPORT

Account Mumber  Name Yearly Prent Y19 Encumb Unencumb
Apopropriation Spent  Expenditure Amount Ba'lance
3438500000-62126 OFFICER FEES 22.600.00 6.7% 1,374.80 157.29 21,067.91

P1200903-PO# 02/14/12 -VN#036039
P1200904-PO# 02/14712 -Vi#04396]
P1200947-POIF 02/14/12 -YNED1.3006
P1200948-POfF 02/14712 -¥N013019
P1200986-POF 02/14/12 -YN#(43961

CLOSING BALANCE

3438500000-62210  TELEPHONE 11,000.00 14.3%

P1200372-PO# 02/14/12 -\N#47826

CLOSING BALANCE

3438600000-62503 INTERPRETER FEES 2.600.00 1.5%

P1200368-POF 02/14/12 -VHFO49570

CLOSING BALANCE

3438500000-63100 OFC SUPP & EXP 21,500,000 4.8%

P1200369-PO¥ 02/14/12 -YN#O51139

CLOSING BALANCE

3438500000-64200  TRAINING EXP 3,500.00 0.0%

P1200968-PO# 02/14712 -YN$043877

CLOSING BALANCE

CHILD SUPPORT

1,676.91

40.00

968,77

0.00

TREMPEALEAY COUNTY SHERIFF
MARKLEY INVESTIGATIONS INC
GRLEN COUNTY SHERIFFS DEPARTME
GREGG INVESTIGATIONS INC
MARKLEY INVESTIGATIONS INC

20.450.35

0,00
LANGUAGE LINE SERYICES

9.423,09

9,280.89

0.00
GONZALEZ,VICTOR M

2,560.00

2,440.00

67.62 20,463.61
WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT QOF FINANC

20,403.61

0,00 3,600.00
HOLIDAY INN STEVENS POINT

3,360,00

PROG-TOTAL-PO

I HAVE EXAMINED THE PRECEDING BILLS AND ENCUMBRANCES [N THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF $1,079.76

INCURRED BY CHILD SUPPORT, CLAIMS COVERING THE ITEMS ARE PROPER

AND HAVE BEEN PREYIOQUSLY FUNDED, THESE ITEMS ARE TO BE TREATED AS FOLLOWS

A. BILLS AND ENCUMBRANCES OVER $10,000 REFERRED TG THE COUNTY BOARD.
B. BILLS UNDER $10,000 T0 BE PAID.

C. ENCUMBRANCES UNDER $10,000 TO BE PAID UPON ACCEPTANCE BY THE DEPARTMENT HEAD,

PUBLIC SAFETY & JUSTICE

FEBZ 0 2042

COMMITTEE APPROVES THE ABOVE. COM-APPROVAL

Iny/Enc
Amount.

65.00
172.56
75.00
237,00
68.00

142.29

120.00

60,00

140,00

1,079.76

2012.,

Page 12

Total

517.56
142.20
120.00

60,00

140.00

DATE,

NEPT-HEAD

CHAIR

PS-CHILD SUPPORT

DEPT. PAGE 1



Rock County - Production 02/15/12 COMMITTEE APPROVAL REPORT
Account Number  Name Yearly Prent YD Encunb Unencuanb
Appropriation Spent  Expenditure Amount Balance
2122150000-63110 ADMIN. EXPENSE 0,00 100,0% 0.00 32,000,00 -32,000.00
FNG R1201201-PO# 02/13/12 -VN#012097 CROSSROADS COUNSELTNG CENTER
CLOSING BALANCE -62,675.00

DRUG COURT GRANT  PROG-TOTAL-PO

I HAVE CXAMINED THE PRECEDING BILLS AND ENCUMBRANCES IN THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF %20,675.00
INCURRED BY DRUG COURT DISCRETIONARY GRANT, CLAIMS COVERING THE ITEMS ARE PROPER
AND HAYE BEEN PREVIOUSLY FUNOED. THESE ITEMS ARE TO BE TREATED AS FOLLOWS

A. BILLS AND ENCUMBRANCES OVER $10,000 REFERRED TO THE COUNTY BOARD.

B. BILLS UNDER $10.000 TO BE PAID,

C. ENCUMBRANCES UNDER $10,000 TO 8E PAID UPON ACCEFTANCE BY THE DEPARTMENT HEAD,
PUBLIC SAFETY & JUSTICE COMMITTEE APPROVES THE ABQVE. COM-APPROVAL

2012, .,

Inv/Enc
Amourt.

20,675.00

20,675.00

Page 13

Total

20,676,00

DEPT-HEAD

CHAIR

FEB2 0202 ™

PS-DRUG COURT GRANT

DEPT. PAGE 1



2012,

Rock County - Production 02/15/12 COMMITTEE APPROVAL REPORT Page 14
Account. Number Name Yearly Prent YTD Encumb Unencumb Inv/Enc
Appropriation Spent  Expenditure Amount: Balance Amount Total
2122202010-63110  ADMIN, EXPENSE 0.00 100.0% 0,00 0.00 0.00
P1201041-POF 02/14/12 -UNFO26726 LUSTER, DENNIS 136.10
CLOSING BALANCE ~136.10 136,10
COLLABORATIVE PROG-TOTAL-PO 136.L0

I HAYE EXAMINED THE PRECEDING BILLS AND ENCUMBRANCES IN THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF $136.10
INCURRED BY COLIABORATIVE GRANT. CLAIMS COVERING THE ITEMS ARE PROPER
AND HAYE BEEN PREVIOUSLY FUNDED. THESE ITEMS ARE TO BE TREATED AS FOLLOWS
A, BILLS AND ENCUMBRANCES OVER 310,000 REFERRED TO THE COUNTY BDARD.
B, BILLS UNDER $10,000 TO BE PAID,
C. ENCUMBRANCES UNMOER $10.000 TO BE PAID UPON ACCEPTANCE BY THE DEPARTMENT HEAD.
PUBLIC SAFETY & JUSTICE COMMITTEE APPROVES THE ABOVE. COM-APPROVAL DEPT-HEAD

FEB 2 0 zmz DATF, CHAIR

PS-COLLABORATIVE DEPT., PAGE 1



RESOLUTION NO. AGENDA NO.

RESOLUTION
ROCK COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

'ﬁ;lizlic Safef;jr' & Justice
INITIATED BY

‘g¥stems Mgr.
DRAFTED BY

Public Safety & Justice January 29, 2012

SUBMITTED BY DATE DRAFTED
AUTHORIZING THE PURCHASE OF PICTOMETRY ONLINE
1 WHEREAS, Pictometry aerial imagery has been utilized by Rock County Departments since 2006;
2 and,
3
4  WHEREAS, Pictometry Online allows easier software access to Rock County employees by
5  providing the aerial images via a web browser; and,
6
7 WHEREAS, Rock County has previously contracted with Pictomeiry to supply aerfal (both
8  orthogonal and oblique) images of Rock County; and,
9
10 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Rock County Board of Supervisors duly
11  assembled this day of , 2012 that a Purchase Order be issued to Pictometry,

12 International Corporation in an amount not to exceed $14,599 for the purchase of Pictometry
13 Online,

Respectfully submitted,

PUBLIC SAFETY AND JUSTICE COMMITTEE

Ivan Collins, Chair

Larry Wiedenfeld, Vice Chair

Mary Beaver

Henry Brill

Brian Knudson




AUTHORIZING THE PURCHASE OF PICTOMETRY ONLINE
Page?2

FISCAL NOTE
i .Shfﬁment funds are available in the Commumcatlons Ceriter’s. Software Purchases budget A/C 23—2400—0000-
64701 for thlS purchase :

A

Sherry Oja
Finance Director

LEGAL NOTE:

The, County Board is authorized to take this action pursuant to secs. 59,01
andf 59. 52(6) Wis, Stats,

-~

ffr N/ S ugl tech
poratlon Counsel

ADMINTSTRATIVE NOTE:

Craié-Knutson

County Administrator




FExecutive Summary

-, Rock County has utilized Pictometry’s aerial images since 2006. Since that time, many

county. departments have grown dependent on these images as a tool for their respective
- work. /Additionally, electronic copies of the images are supphed to other municipalities
within the county for their use.

‘Pictometry Online enhances the county’s investment by allowing easier distribution of
the images to a broader range of users. Whereas today, each new user requires the
installation and configuration of specialized software, Pictometry Online will allow
general users to access the images via a standard web browser.

Rock County previously purchased the images displayed by Pictometry Online.

Funding for Pictometry Online is included within the 2012 Rock County
Communications Center budget.

This resolution authorizes the County to purchase Pictometry’s self-hosted solution,
Pictometry Online at a cost not to exceed $14,599.



W @ 3 O3 W N

Bl R B A E W W W LW W W oW oW W R NN NN BN NN N R R o R e
L N - T T T € TR T R N R - B B O B O T e e R S - £ B S PR N A=Y

RESOLUTION NO. AGENDA NO.

RESCLUTION
ROCK COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Robert D. Spoden, Sherist
INITIATED BY

Diane Michaelis -
DRAFTED B_Y

Public Safety and Justice Committee
SUBMITTED BY

February 7, 2012
DATE DRAFTED

Amending the Sheriff’s 2012 Budget to Use Equitably Shared Funds

WHEREAS, federal law authorizes the Attorney General to share federally forfeited property with
participating state and local law enforcement agencies through the Department of Justice Asset Forfeiture
Program; and,

WHEREAS, equitably shared funds are required to be used by law enforcement agencies for law
enforcement purposes only; and,

WHEREAS, the intent of the transfer is to enhance law enforcement, and it must increase, not supplant
the recipient’s appropriated operating budget; and,

WHEREAS, the Sheriff’s Office plans to use the funds to purchase air cards, office, computer, and
policing supplies, personal computers, and capital assets,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Rock County Board of Supervisors duly assembled

this day of , 2012 that the 2012 budget be amended as follows:
Budget Increase Amended
Account/Description 01/01/12 (Decrease) Budget

Source of Funds
21-2100-0000-47000

Transfer In $0.00  $28,875.00 $28,876.00
Use of Funds

21-2100-0000-62210

Telephone $48,500,00 $7,480.00 $55,980.00

21-2100-0000-63100
Office Supplies $7,000.00 $1,300.00 $8,300.00

21-2160-0000-63407
Computer Supplies $17,500.00 $185.00 $17,685.00

21-2100-0000-63904
Policing/ 1™ Aid Supplies $15,365.00 $1,529.00 $17,094.00

21-2100-0000-67130
Terminals and PCs $38,100.00  $16,238.00 $54,338.00

21-2100-0000-67171
Capital Assets-$1,000/More $5,287.00 $1,500.00 $6,787.00

21-2100-0000-67172
Capital Assets $300-$999 $1,380:00 $644.00 $2,024.00




Amending the Sheriff’s 2012 Budget to Use Equitably Shared Funds

Page 2

Respectfully submitted,

Public Safety and Jusfice Committee o o Finance Committee Endorsement
Co N Reviewed and approved on a vote of -

| So

Tvan Collins, Chair

Larry Wiedenfeld, Vice Chair Mary Mawhinney, Chair

Mary Beaver

Henry Brill

Brian Knudson

FISCAL NOTE:

This resolution authorizes a transfer in from the Sheriff’s Trust Account, FBI Forfeitures, A/C 00-
0000-0070-29637, which has a balance of $30,582,

g

Finance Director

LEGAL NOTE:

As an amendment to the Adopted 2012 County Budget, this Resclution requires a
2% vote of the entire membership of the County Board pursuant to sec. 65.90(5)(a),

. Ruglitéch
orpordation Counsel

ADMINESTRATIVE NOTE:

Recommended




Executive Summary

Amending the Sheriff’s 2012 Budget to
Use Equitably Shared Funds

The Department of. Justiee Asset Forfeiture Program is a nationwide law shforcement initiative -that -

1. rémmioves the tools of crime from criminal organizations and deprives wrongdoers of the proceeds of their *:

" crimes.  Federal law authorizes the Attomey General to share federally forfeited property with
participating state and local law enforcement agencies.

Hquitably shared funds are required to be used by law enforcement agencies for law enforcement
purposes only, The intent of the transfer is to enhance law enforcement. It must increase, not supplant
the recipient’s appropriated operating budget,

For their participation in the program, the Sheriff’s Office received fimds in the amount of $28,876, The
Sheriff’s Office plans to use $28,876 of equitably shared funds to purchase the items listed below.

Acc't Description Amt
62210  Air cards (17) $7,480
63100  Digital recorders (deputies - 7) $700
63100  Digital transponders (support staff - 4) $600
63407  Memory upgrades (6) $185
63904 Wall maps (4) $1,529
67130  CD/DVD, Mem upgrade LES notebook $438
67130  Laptop Computer (DB) $3,200
67130 Monitor (DB) $200
67130  Monitor/ software for SMART board $1,800
67130  PC - Level 2 for dispatch software $4,600
67130  Laptop, printer, accessories (motorcycle) 36,000
67171  Copier (South Station) $1,500
67172  EOTech Weapon Sights (SWAT) $644

Total $28,876




-1 O U Wk

e e e e el
O R T I TN U Ny S ST

RESOLUTION NO. AGENDA NO.

RESOLUTION
ROCK COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
Sheriff Robert Spoden Diane Michaelis
. DRAFTED BY

INITIATED BY

February 7, 2012
DATE DRAFTED

Public Sﬁfeg and Justice
Committee
SUBMITTED BY

AUTHORIZING PURCHASE OF MOTORCYCLES FROM KUTTER HARLEY-
DAVIDSON, JANESVILLE. WI FOR THE ROCK COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICY,

WHEREAS, to better serve the citizens of Rock County, motorcycles will be utilized to help offset
rising fuel costs and to help reduce carbon emissions; and,

WHEREAS, funds are included in the 2012 budget for the purchase of two motorcycles to be used
by the Rock County Sheriff’s Office; and,

WHEREAS, bids were solicited, with two dealers responding (summary attached); and,

WHEREAS, the Sheriff’s Office and Purchasing staff did review both bids received and
recommend purchasing two FLHTP Electra Glide Police Motorcycles from the low bidder,
Kutter Harley-Davidson.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Rock County Board of Supervisors duly
assembled this day of , 2012 that a Purchase Order is issued as follows:

$28,000.00 to Kutter Harley-Davidson for two FLHTP Electra Glide Police Motorcycles

BE 1T FURTHER RESOLVED that payment be made to the vendor upon receipt and
acceptance by the Rock County Sheriff,

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED
Public Safety & Justice Committes Purchasing Procedural Endorsement
Ivan Collins, Chair Mary Mawhiégey, Chair

SO -1
Larry Wiedenfeld, Vice Chair Vote Date
Mary Beaver
Henry Brill

Brian Knudson




Authorizing Parchase of Motdrcycles from Kutter Harley-Davidson, Janesville, W1 for the
Rock County Sheriff*s Office
Page2

FISCAL NQTE:

.. Sufficient fundmg is available in the Sherlff’s Motor Vehicle Account A/C 21-2190—0000 67103,
* for the purchase of these motorcycles. = ‘

e

Finance Director

LEGAL NOTE:

The County Board is authorilzed to take this action pursuant to secs. 59.01
apd 5%.51, Wis. Stats. In addition, sec. 59.52(29), Wis, Stats. requires the
oject to be let te thertowest responsible bidder.

8. Kuglltsch
orporation Counsel

ADMINISTRATIVE "NCOTE:

Recommended .

Crai. nutson
County Administrator




EXFECUTIVE SUMMARY

- - Funds are included in the 2012 budget for the purchase of two motoreyeles to be used by the Rock
-.~:County Sheriff’s Office. Bids were solicited, and two dealers responded. Kutter Harley-Dawdson
of Janesvﬂle Wisconsin was awarded the bid.

-+ - To better serve-the citizens of Rock County, motorcyeles will Be utilized to help offset tising fuiel
costs and to help reduce carbon emissions. The.use of motorcycles allows patrol deputies to
easily maneuver through traffic and to respond to calls for service.

From May through October of 2011, three deputies, who were highly trained and certified in the
use of police motorcycles, operated leased motoreycles during their patrol assignments., In
addition to patrol assignments of calls for service and traffic enforcement efforts, the deputies
rode the motorcycles during numerous parades, funerals, and community sponsored events,

In 2012 the Sheriff's Office plans to have five trained deputies for the motorcycle patrol.
The Sheriff's Office and Purchasing staff have reviewed Kutter Harley-Davidson’s bid

specifications and recommend purchasing two FLHTP Electra Glide Police Motorcycles. The total
cost for two motoreyeles is $28,000.




ROCK COUNTY, WISCONSIN

FINANCE DIRECTOR

PROJECT#: 2012-16
PROJECT: 2012 HARLEY-DAVIDSON MOTORCYCL.ES
BID DUE DATE: JANUARY 25, 2012 —1:30 P.M.

PURCHASING DIVISION
-FAX (608) 757-5539
PHONE (608) 757-5515

DEPARTMENT: SHERIFF’'S OFFICE

KUTTER HARLEY-DAVIDSON

WISCONSIN HARLEY-DAVIDSON

. JANESVILLE WI OCONOMOWOC Wi
MOTORCYCLE $ 14,000.00 $ 14,833.00
DELIVERY CHARGE $ 0.00 $ 75.00
BASE BID TOTAL
2 - MOTORCYCLES $28,000.00 $ 29,816.00
WARRANTY 2 YEARS 2 YEARS
DELIVERY DATE 30 — 120 DAYS NO LATER THAN 4/30/12

This project was advertised in the Janesville Gazette and on the Internet at

WWW.CO.rock.wi.us.

Thirteen (13) additional vendors were solicited that did not respond.

Prepared By: ALAN DRANSFIELD

Senior Buyer

Department Head Recomm

ALy
L

Signature

Governing Committee Approval:

e_nd- tion: Ku‘#’f;i’ HGW" (ﬁaj
MM @Z-Og,)z_i
/

Chair

Purchasing Procedural Endorsement:

%Mm\

Date
Vote Date
S0 -2

Chair \

Vote Date




